H−2
H
M
U
LTIFU
N
C
TIO

P R DR
■Hydraulic circuit symbols
■Description of the model designation
MF3Nｰ①②③④⑤⑥⑦ｰBGFAｰ①②③④⑤⑥⑦（ｰC）ー06Bｰ**
■Types of A·B port control functions
NOTE 1: Circled letters indicate the control function
codes for the A and B ports.
NOTE 2: Concerning functions Y, W and Z, one of
these functions is installed for each port. In
this drawing, two functions are shown for
each port for the purpose of explanation.
NOTE 3: At the position where the S or L function is
shown, any of the seven functions
indicated below can be installed.
NOTE 4: The flow of the Ⓠ, Ⓡ, Ⓑ, Ⓐ, Ⓣ, Ⓗ, Ⓟ, Ⓢ,
Ⓜ and Ⓛ functions is regulated by the
setting of the Ⓕ function installed at the
same port.
Ⓐ
Ⓣ
Ⓗ
Ⓟ
Ⓢ
Ⓜ
Ⓛ
A
Va
Ea
B
Vb
(X)(Y) DRRP
d e
ab
R
E
L
W
Y Y
Z
Q
R
S
F F
B B
K K
V*  DR
V*   DR
c
d e
V*  DR
d e
V*  DR
V*  DR
E*
V*  DR
P  DR
E*
Voltage indication
AC/DC convertible type
WR1: AC100 V
WR2: AC200 V
DC type
WD2: DC24 V
Model number
Nominal size of valve   06
Multifunction valve
Max. operating pressure
3: 25 Mpa
Neutral position
G: ABR connection
C: Closed center
M: BR connection
N: AR connection

P R DR
■Hydraulic circuit symbols
■Description of the model designation
MF3Nｰ①②③④⑤⑥⑦ｰBGFAｰ①②③④⑤⑥⑦（ｰC）ー06Bｰ**
■Types of A·B port control functions
NOTE 1: Circled letters indicate the control function
codes for the A and B ports.
NOTE 2: Concerning functions Y, W and Z, one of
these functions is installed for each port. In
this drawing, two functions are shown for
each port for the purpose of explanation.
NOTE 3: At the position where the S or L function is
shown, any of the seven functions
indicated below can be installed.
NOTE 4: The flow of the Ⓠ, Ⓡ, Ⓑ, Ⓐ, Ⓣ, Ⓗ, Ⓟ, Ⓢ,
Ⓜ and Ⓛ functions is regulated by the
setting of the Ⓕ function installed at the
same port.
Ⓐ
Ⓣ
Ⓗ
Ⓟ
Ⓢ
Ⓜ
Ⓛ
A
Va
Ea
B
Vb
(X)(Y) DRRP
d e
ab
R
E
L
W
Y Y
Z
Q
R
S
F F
B B
K K
V*  DR
V*   DR
c
d e
V*  DR
d e
V*  DR
V*  DR
E*
V*  DR
P  DR
E*
Voltage indication
AC/DC convertible type
WR1: AC100 V
WR2: AC200 V
DC type
WD2: DC24 V
Model number
Nominal size of valve   06
Multifunction valve
Max. operating pressure
3: 25 Mpa
Neutral position
G: ABR connection
C: Closed center
M: BR connection
N: AR connection